Hundred Million Dollars ($500,000,000) or such lower amount as is deemed acceptable by 
Landlord in its sole discretion; or (G) any other Person approved by Landlord which approval shall 
not be unreasonably withheld or delayed if such Person’s combined capital and surplus or net 
worth is at least Two Hundred and Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000). 

For the purpose of this definition, “Eligibility Requirements” means, with respect 
to any Person, that such Person, (a) is subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of the 
State of New York in any actions pertaining to or arising in connection with the 

lease of the Property or portion thereof and (b) has net assets or assets under 
management of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000), 
or such lower amount as is deemed acceptable in Landlord’s sole discretion. 

For the purpose of this definition “Qualified Trustee” means (i) a corporation, 
national bank, national banking association or a trust company, organized and doing 
business under the Applicable Laws of any state or the United States of America,